



2026:HHC:32591

Liyakat Ali vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.11216 of 2024

03.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents/State.

CWP No.11216/2024

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.18527/2024

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he is under instructions not to press this application, at this stage. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as not pressed. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.18528/2024

Allowed and the applicant is exempted from filing the true typed English translation of Annexures P-3, P-5, P-14 & P-16 annexed with the accompanying petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. The application stands disposed of.

October 03, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**