

LIYAKAT ALI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER

CWP-11216 of 2024

19.06.2025 Present : Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP-13513 of 2025

Application is disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CWP-11216 of 2024

Pleadings are complete.

List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th June, 2025
(Pardeep)